Big run
at 9 AM and Feeders at 11 AM.

BRED COWS:

MICHAEL MCPHERSON , BOX ELDER
MICHAEL MCPHERSON , BOX ELDER
MICHAEL MCPHERSON , BOX ELDER
MICHAEL MCPHERSON , BOX ELDER
MICHAEL MCPHERSON , BOX ELDER
MICHAEL MCPHERSON , BOX ELDER
SHORTGRASS & CO INC, BELLE FOURCHE
SHORTGRASS & CO INC, BELLE FOURCHE
SHORTGRASS & CO INC, BELLE FOURCHE
SHORTGRASS & CO INC, BELLE FOURCHE
CLEVE SCHMIDT , BELLE FOURCHE

CLEVE SCHMIDT , BELLE FOURCHE

CLEVE SCHMIDT , BELLE FOURCHE

CLEVE SCHMIDT , BELLE FOURCHE

THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC, MARTIN
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC, MARTIN
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC, MARTIN
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC, MARTIN
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC, MARTIN
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC, MARTIN
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC, MARTIN
TANNER RIGGS , MILESVILLE

TANNER RIGGS , MILESVILLE

TANNER RIGGS , MILESVILLE

VERYL & CHARLIE PROKOP , KADOKA
VERYL & CHARLIE PROKOP , KADOKA
VERYL & CHARLIE PROKOP , KADOKA
VERYL & CHARLIE PROKOP , KADOKA
PAT & ROSE TRASK FAMILY , WASTA

PAT & ROSE TRASK FAMILY , WASTA
MARK DEVRIES , BELIVDERE

MARK DEVRIES , BELIVDERE

MARK DEVRIES , BELIVDERE
MORTENSON CATTLE CO LLC, HAYES
MORTENSON CATTLE CO LLC, HAYES
JOHN W. & PAULINE STABEN , ORAL
JOHN W. & PAULINE STABEN , ORAL

WEIGHUPS:

THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC, MARTIN
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC, MARTIN
BRAD ROGHAIR , OKATON

DUANE & CARLA JOBGEN, SCENIC
CLINT STOUT , KADOKA

Philip Livestock Auction
Cattle Report
Tuesday, January 21, 2020

45 BLACK-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW
34 BLACK-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW
31 BLACK-3TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW
17 BWF-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW
29 BLACK-5TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW
18 BWF-5TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW
25 BLACK-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW
26 BLACK-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW
10 BWF-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW
28 BLACK-SOLID & BROKEN BRD COW
63 BWF-3TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW
14 BLACK-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW
10 BLACK-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW
6 RD/BLK-5TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW
15 BLK/BWF-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW
27 BWF-5TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW
33 BWF-5TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW
42 BLACK-SOLDI MOUTH BRD COW
15 BLACK-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW
7 BWF-BRD HFR
24 BLACK-BRD HFR
8 BLACK-3 TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW
8 RD/BLK-SOLID MOUTH BRD COW
6 BLK/BWF-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW
4 RED-5TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW
14 BLK/BWF-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW
10 BLK/BWF-SOLID MOUTH BRD COW
15 BLK/BWF-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW
33 BLK/BWF-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW
36 BLK/BWF-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW
11 BLK/BWF-3 TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW
14 RD/BLK-SOLID TO BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW
8 BLACK-SOLID & BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW
24 BLK/BWF-3 TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW
17 BLK/BWF-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW
10 RED-SOLID MOUTH BRD COW
6 RED-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW

14 BLACK-HFR
3 CHAR/RED-HFR
1 BLACK-COW
1 BLACK-COW
1 CHAR-COW

Big run of both weigh-ups and Bred Cattle. Weigh--up cows higher on the lean cows. Big crowd and
an active sale on the stock cows. Next week, Special Feeder Cattle Sale with 8,000 feeders. Weigh-ups

1243#
1092#
1074#
1168#
12794
1325#
1100#
11194
1210#
1363#
1095#
1110#
1136#
12914#
1073#
1310#
13124
12944#
1292#

9544#

866#
14344
1481#
1403#
13044#
1423#
1398#
1390#
1445#
1283#
1236#
1393#
1457#
1198#
1307#
1455#
1402#

814#
817#
1310#
1465#
1540#

ale or

$1.775,00
$1.760,00
$1.750,00
$1.725,00
$1.625,00
$1.585,00
$1.725,00
$1.660,00
$1.660,00
$1.125,00
$1.650,00
$1.675,00
$1.575,00
$1.400,00
$1.625,00
$1.650,00
$1.575,00
$1.350,00
$1.000,00
$1.450,00
$1.385,00
$1.350,00
$1.025,00

$925,00
$1.125,00

$860,00

$975,00

$800,00

$925,00

$875,00
$1.200,00

$975,00

$925,00
$1.425,00

$860,00

$925,00

$800,00

$136,00
$137,00
$72,00
$71,00
$69,00



HELEN PFEIFER, PHILIP

JOSH GEIGLE , WALL

JOSH GEIGLE , WALL

JOSH GEIGLE , WALL

JOSH GEIGLE , WALL

JERRY STOUT , KADOKA

JERRY STOUT , KADOKA

CLEVE SCHMIDT , BELLE FOURCHE
CLEVE SCHMIDT , BELLE FOURCHE
CLEVE SCHMIDT , BELLE FOURCHE
CLEVE SCHMIDT , BELLE FOURCHE
JEFF LONG , ENNING

JEFF LONG , ENNING

JEFF LONG , ENNING

JEFF LONG , ENNING

JEFF LONG , ENNING

JEFF LONG , ENNING

MATT VENHUIZEN , OWANKA

MATT VENHUIZEN , OWANKA
MICHAEL MCPHERSON , BOX ELDER
MORTENSON CATTLE CO LLC, HAYES
JIM BOB & KAYLA EYMER , MILESVILLE
PERRY GUPTILL, INTERIOR
SHORTGRASS & CO INC, BELLE FOURCHE
JERRY STOUT , KADOKA

JERRY GRIMES , KADOKA

2 BLACK-COW
1 BLACK-COW
5 BLACK-COW
2 BLACK-COW
8 BLACK-COW
2 CHAR-COW
4 CHAR-COW
1 BLACK-COW
9 BLACK-COW
10 BLACK-COW
4 BLACK-COW
1 BLACK-BULL
1 BLACK-BULL
1 BLACK-BULL
1 BLACK-BULL
1 BLACK-BULL
6 BLACK-BULL
1 RED-COW
1 BLACK-HFR
1 BLACK-COW
1 BLACK-BULL

11 RED-COWETTE

12 BLACK-COW

20 RD/BLK-COW

2 CHAR-BULL

5 RED-COWETTE

1605#
1525#
1347#
1223#
1467#
1360#
1525#
1685#
1566#
1356#
1560#
2105#
1950#
1990#
1945#
2275#
21114
1395#
1085#
1300#
1685#

833#
1387#
1496#
1945#
1192#

$67,00
$67,00
$67,50
$72,00
$65,50
$67,00
$66,00
$67,00
$66,75
$66,50
$66,50
$88,00
$88,00
$87,00
$86,50
$86,00
$84,00
$65,00
$129,00
$65,00
$80,50
$76,00
$65,50
$64,50
$80,00
$73,75



I the stock cows. Next week, Special Feeder Cattle Sale with 8,000 feeders. Weigh-ups at 9 AM and Feeders at 11 AM.
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