Philip Livestock Auction Cattle Report Tuesday, January 21, 2020

Big run of both weigh-ups and Bred Cattle. Weigh--up cows higher on the lean cows. Big crowd and an active sale on the stock cows. Next week, Special Feeder Cattle Sale with 8,000 feeders. Weigh-ups at 9 AM and Feeders at 11 AM.

BRED COWS:			
MICHAEL MCPHERSON , BOX ELDER	45 BLACK-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW	1243#	\$1.775,00
MICHAEL MCPHERSON , BOX ELDER	34 BLACK-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW	1092#	\$1.760,00
MICHAEL MCPHERSON , BOX ELDER	31 BLACK-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW	1074#	\$1.750,00
MICHAEL MCPHERSON , BOX ELDER	17 BWF-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW	1168#	\$1.725,00
MICHAEL MCPHERSON , BOX ELDER	29 BLACK-5 TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW	1279#	\$1.625,00
MICHAEL MCPHERSON , BOX ELDER	18 BWF-5 TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW	1325#	\$1.585,00
SHORTGRASS & CO INC , BELLE FOURCHE	25 BLACK-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW	1100#	\$1.725,00
SHORTGRASS & CO INC , BELLE FOURCHE	26 BLACK-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW	1119#	\$1.660,00
SHORTGRASS & CO INC , BELLE FOURCHE	10 BWF-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW	1210#	\$1.660,00
SHORTGRASS & CO INC , BELLE FOURCHE	28 BLACK-SOLID & BROKEN BRD COW	1363#	\$1.125,00
CLEVE SCHMIDT, BELLE FOURCHE	63 BWF-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW	1095#	\$1.650,00
CLEVE SCHMIDT, BELLE FOURCHE	14 BLACK-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW	1110#	\$1.675,00
CLEVE SCHMIDT, BELLE FOURCHE	10 BLACK-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW	1136#	\$1.575,00
CLEVE SCHMIDT, BELLE FOURCHE	6 RD/BLK-5 TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW	1291#	\$1.400,00
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC , MARTIN	15 BLK/BWF-3 TO 4 YR OLD BRD COW	1073#	\$1.625,00
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC , MARTIN	27 BWF-5 TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW	1310#	\$1.650,00
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC , MARTIN	33 BWF-5 TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW	1312#	\$1.575,00
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC , MARTIN	42 BLACK-SOLDI MOUTH BRD COW	1294#	\$1.350,00
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC , MARTIN	15 BLACK-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW	1292#	\$1.000,00
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC , MARTIN	7 BWF-BRD HFR	954#	\$1.450,00
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC , MARTIN	24 BLACK-BRD HFR	866#	\$1.385,00
TANNER RIGGS , MILESVILLE	8 BLACK-3 TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW	1434#	\$1.350,00
TANNER RIGGS , MILESVILLE	8 RD/BLK-SOLID MOUTH BRD COW	1481#	\$1.025,00
TANNER RIGGS , MILESVILLE	6 BLK/BWF-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW	1403#	\$925,00
VERYL & CHARLIE PROKOP , KADOKA	4 RED-5 TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW	1304#	\$1.125,00
VERYL & CHARLIE PROKOP , KADOKA	14 BLK/BWF-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW	1423#	\$860,00
VERYL & CHARLIE PROKOP , KADOKA	10 BLK/BWF-SOLID MOUTH BRD COW	1398#	\$975,00
VERYL & CHARLIE PROKOP , KADOKA	15 BLK/BWF-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW	1390#	\$800,00
PAT & ROSE TRASK FAMILY , WASTA	33 BLK/BWF-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW	1445#	\$925,00
PAT & ROSE TRASK FAMILY , WASTA	36 BLK/BWF-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW	1283#	\$875,00
MARK DEVRIES , BELIVDERE	11 BLK/BWF-3 TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW	1236#	\$1.200,00
MARK DEVRIES , BELIVDERE	14 RD/BLK-SOLID TO BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW	1393#	\$975,00
MARK DEVRIES , BELIVDERE	8 BLACK-SOLID & BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW	1457#	\$925,00
MORTENSON CATTLE CO LLC , HAYES	24 BLK/BWF-3 TO 6 YR OLD BRD COW	1198#	\$1.425,00
MORTENSON CATTLE CO LLC , HAYES	17 BLK/BWF-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW	1307#	\$860,00
JOHN W. & PAULINE STABEN , ORAL	10 RED-SOLID MOUTH BRD COW	1455#	\$925,00
JOHN W. & PAULINE STABEN , ORAL	6 RED-BROKEN MOUTH BRD COW	1402#	\$800,00
WEIGHUPS:			
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC , MARTIN	14 BLACK-HFR	814#	\$136,00
THE WARD FAMILY RANCH LLC , MARTIN	3 CHAR/RED-HFR	817#	\$137,00
BRAD ROGHAIR , OKATON	1 BLACK-COW	1310#	\$72,00
DUANE & CARLA JOBGEN , SCENIC	1 BLACK-COW	1465#	\$71,00
CLINT STOUT , KADOKA	1 CHAR-COW	1540#	\$69,00

HELEN PFEIFER , PHILIP	2 BLACK-COW	1605#	\$67,00
JOSH GEIGLE , WALL	1 BLACK-COW	1525#	\$67,00
JOSH GEIGLE , WALL	5 BLACK-COW	1347#	\$67,50
JOSH GEIGLE , WALL	2 BLACK-COW	1223#	\$72,00
JOSH GEIGLE , WALL	8 BLACK-COW	1467#	\$65,50
JERRY STOUT , KADOKA	2 CHAR-COW	1360#	\$67,00
JERRY STOUT , KADOKA	4 CHAR-COW	1525#	\$66,00
CLEVE SCHMIDT, BELLE FOURCHE	1 BLACK-COW	1685#	\$67,00
CLEVE SCHMIDT, BELLE FOURCHE	9 BLACK-COW	1566#	\$66,75
CLEVE SCHMIDT, BELLE FOURCHE	10 BLACK-COW	1356#	\$66,50
CLEVE SCHMIDT, BELLE FOURCHE	4 BLACK-COW	1560#	\$66,50
JEFF LONG , ENNING	1 BLACK-BULL	2105#	\$88,00
JEFF LONG , ENNING	1 BLACK-BULL	1950#	\$88,00
JEFF LONG , ENNING	1 BLACK-BULL	1990#	\$87,00
JEFF LONG , ENNING	1 BLACK-BULL	1945#	\$86,50
JEFF LONG , ENNING	1 BLACK-BULL	2275#	\$86,00
JEFF LONG , ENNING	6 BLACK-BULL	2111#	\$84,00
MATT VENHUIZEN , OWANKA	1 RED-COW	1395#	\$65,00
MATT VENHUIZEN , OWANKA	1 BLACK-HFR	1085#	\$129,00
MICHAEL MCPHERSON, BOX ELDER	1 BLACK-COW	1300#	\$65,00
MORTENSON CATTLE CO LLC , HAYES	1 BLACK-BULL	1685#	\$80,50
JIM BOB & KAYLA EYMER , MILESVILLE	11 RED-COWETTE	833#	\$76,00
PERRY GUPTILL , INTERIOR	12 BLACK-COW	1387#	\$65,50
SHORTGRASS & CO INC , BELLE FOURCHE	20 RD/BLK-COW	1496#	\$64,50
JERRY STOUT , KADOKA	2 CHAR-BULL	1945#	\$80,00
JERRY GRIMES , KADOKA	5 RED-COWETTE	1192#	\$73,75

ı the stock cows.	. Next week, Spec	ial Feeder Cattle	Sale with 8,000 fo	eeders. Weigh-up	s at 9 AM and Feed	lers at 11 AM.